
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:989
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010
MBBS COURSES IN THE SECOND SHIFT
Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from any of the State Governments for conducting MBBS Courses in the second shift, particularly from the Government of Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

